

Rick Staly, Sheriff FLAGLER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

"An honor to serve, a duty to protect."

PUBLIC MEETING

REGULAR MEETING OF THE FLAGLER COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY COORDINATING COUNCIL

Date: Wednesday, April 10, 2024 @ 8:45 a.m.

- Location: Flagler County Emergency Operations Center 1769 E. Moody Blvd., Bldg. #3, Bunnell, FL 32110
- Purpose: Regular Monthly Meeting
- **Contact:** Sheri Gopie, (386) 586-4891

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT INDIVIDUAL COMMISSIONERS OF THE FLAGLER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MAY ATTEND THIS MEETING. THE COMMISSIONERS WHO ATTEND, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF BOARD MEMBERS WHO ALSO SERVE ON THIS COUNCIL, WILL NOT TAKE ANY ACTION OR TAKE ANY VOTE AT THIS MEETING. THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF FLAGLER COUNTY. THIS NOTICE IS BEING PROVIDED TO MEET THE SPIRIT OF THE SUNSHINE LAW TO INFORM THE PUBLIC THAT COMMISSIONERS MAY BE PRESENT AT THESE DISCUSSIONS.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 286.0105 OF FLORIDA STATUTES, IF A PERSON DECIDES TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THE BOARD, AGENCY OR COMMISSION WITH RESPECT TO ANY MATTER CONSIDERED AT SUCH MEETING OR HEARING, HE OR SHE WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS, AND THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS IS MADE, WHICH RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, PERSONS NEEDING ASSISTANCE TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING SHOULD CONTACT THE NUMBER LISTED ABOVE AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING.

Proudly Serving the Community Since 1917 A Four Diamond Accredited Law Enforcement Agency



61 Sheriff EW Johnston Drive, Bunnell, FL 32110

386-437-4116 - Fax 386-586-4888 www.flaglersheriff.com Mailing: P.O. Box 879, Bunnell, FL 32110